
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

THOMAS J. WIDOR 
ADAM M. WESOLOWSKI 
Attorneys 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Mailstop CC-10232 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
Ph: (202) 326-3039 (Widor) 
Fax: (202) 326-3768 
Email: twidor@ftc.gov; awesolowski@ftc.gov 
 
DANIEL G. BOGDEN 
United States Attorney 
District of Nevada 
BLAINE T. WELSH 
Assistant United States Attorney 
U.S. ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
333 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Suite 5000 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Ph: (702) 388-6336 
Fax: (702) 388-6787 
Email: blaine.welsh@usdoj.gov 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
 

 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
PHILIP DANIELSON, LLC, et al. 
 
  Defendants. 
 

 
 

 
Case No. 2:14-cv-00896-GMN-VCF 
 
MOTION TO ENTER 
STIPULATED FINAL ORDERS 
FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION 
AND MONETARY RELIEF 
 

 

On November 3, 2014, this Court granted the Federal Trade Commission’s motion to stay 

the case temporarily as to certain defendants, pending the FTC’s vote on proposed settlements 

Case 2:14-cv-00896-GMN-VCF   Document 55   Filed 02/04/15   Page 1 of 3



 

2 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

between those parties.  (D.E. 52.)  The FTC has since voted to approve settlements in the form of 

five final orders as to (1) Philip J. Danielson and Philip Danielson, LLC (d/b/a Danielson Law 

Group, DLG Legal, and American Mortgage Assistance Center); (2) Tony D. Norton; Direct 

Results Solutions, LLC; Strata G Solutions, LLC; and April D. Norton as a relief defendant 

(“Relief Defendant”); (3) Acutus Law, P.C. and Sean J. Coberly; (4) Tanya L. Hawkins; and (5) 

Foundation Business Solutions, LLC; emerchant, LLC (d/b/a Full Biz Solutions); and Chad E. 

VanSickle.1 

Now, therefore, the FTC moves this Court to enter the five attached proposed Stipulated 

Final Orders for Permanent Injunction and Monetary Relief. 

 

DATED:  February 4, 2015   Respectfully submitted, 

   
 

     /s/ Adam M. Wesolowski              
THOMAS J. WIDOR 
twidor@ftc.gov, (202) 326-3039 
ADAM M. WESOLOWSKI 
awesolowski@ftc.gov, (202) 326-3068 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, CC-10232 
Washington, DC 20580 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                            
1 As of today, the remaining defendant, Linden Financial Group, LLC, has negotiated a 
settlement offer with the FTC, which the FTC intends to forward to the Commission for 
approval.   

Case 2:14-cv-00896-GMN-VCF   Document 55   Filed 02/04/15   Page 2 of 3



 

3 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that I served the foregoing MOTION TO ENTER STIPULATED FINAL 
ORDERS FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND MONETARY RELIEF by e-mail on 
the following Defendants: 
 
 
Philip J. Danielson, phil.danielson@gmail.com 
Individually and on behalf of Philip Danielson, LLC and Linden Financial Group, LLC 
 
Sean J. Coberly, seancoberly@gmail.com 
Individually and on behalf of Acutus Law, P.C. 
 
Tonya Hawkins, hawkfam23@gmail.com 
Individually 
 
Chad E. VanSickle, chad@vansickles.com 
Individually and on behalf of emerchant, LLC and Foundation Business Solutions, LLC 
 
Matthew Howell, mhowell@fslaw.com 
Fillmore Spencer LLC 
Attorney for Tony D. Norton, April D. Norton, Direct Results Solutions, LLC, and Strata G 
Solutions, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 

     /s/ Adam M. Wesolowski                        
Adam M. Wesolowski 

 

 

Case 2:14-cv-00896-GMN-VCF   Document 55   Filed 02/04/15   Page 3 of 3


