1	THOMAS J. WIDOR ADAM M. WESOLOWSKI		
2	Attorneys		
3	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW		
4	Mailstop CC-10232 Washington, D.C. 20580		
5	Ph: (202) 326-3039 (Widor)		
6	Fax: (202) 326-3768 Email: twidor@ftc.gov; awesolowski@ftc.gov		
7	DANIEL G. BOGDEN		
8	United States Attorney District of Nevada		
9	BLAINE T. WELSH Assistant United States Attorney		
10	U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE		
11	333 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Suite 5000 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101		
12	Ph: (702) 388-6336 Fax: (702) 388-6787		
13	Email: blaine.welsh@usdoj.gov		
14	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
15	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION		
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
۱7		_	
18	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,	Case No. 2:14-cv-00896-GMN-VCF	
19	Plaintiff,	MOTION TO ENTER	
20		STIPULATED FINAL ORDERS	
21	V.	FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND MONETARY RELIEF	
22	PHILIP DANIELSON, LLC, et al.		
23	Defendants.		
24			
25	On November 3, 2014, this Court granted the Federal Trade Commission's motion to sta		
26	the case temporarily as to certain defendants, pend	ling the FTC's vote on proposed settlements	
27			

## 

	.	
1	between those parties. (D.E. 52.) The FTC has since voted to approve settlements in the form of	
2	five final orders as to (1) Philip J. Danielson and Philip Danielson, LLC (d/b/a Danielson Law	
3	Group, DLG Legal, and American Mortgage Assistance Center); (2) Tony D. Norton; Direct	
4	Results Solutions, LLC; Strata G Solutions, LLC; and April D. Norton as a relief defendant	
5	("Relief Defendant"); (3) Acutus Law, P.C. and Sean J. Coberly; (4) Tanya L. Hawkins; and (5)	
6	Foundation Business Solutions, LLC; emerchant, LLC (d/b/a Full Biz Solutions); and Chad E.	
7	VanSickle. <sup>1</sup>	
8	Now, therefore, the FTC moves this Court to enter the five attached proposed Stipulated	
9	Final Orders for Permanent Injunction and Monetary Relief.	
10		
11	DATED: February 4, 2015 Respectfully submitted,	
12		
13	/s/ Adam M. Wesolowski	
14	THOMAS J. WIDOR twidor@ftc.gov, (202) 326-3039	
15	ADAM M. WESOLOWSKI awesolowski@ftc.gov, (202) 326-3068	
16	600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, CC-10232	
17	Washington, DC 20580	
18	Attorneys for Plaintiff FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	As of today, the remaining defendant, Linden Financial Group, LLC, has negotiated a settlement offer with the FTC, which the FTC intends to forward to the Commission for	
27	approval.	
	.i	

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 1 I hereby certify that I served the foregoing **MOTION TO ENTER STIPULATED FINAL** 2 **ORDERS FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND MONETARY RELIEF** by e-mail on the following Defendants: 3 4 Philip J. Danielson, phil.danielson@gmail.com 5 Individually and on behalf of Philip Danielson, LLC and Linden Financial Group, LLC 6 Sean J. Coberly, seancoberly@gmail.com 7 Individually and on behalf of Acutus Law, P.C. 8 Tonya Hawkins, hawkfam23@gmail.com Individually 9 Chad E. VanSickle, chad@vansickles.com 10 Individually and on behalf of emerchant, LLC and Foundation Business Solutions, LLC 11 Matthew Howell, mhowell@fslaw.com 12 Fillmore Spencer LLC Attorney for Tony D. Norton, April D. Norton, Direct Results Solutions, LLC, and Strata G 13 Solutions, LLC 14 15 16 /s/ Adam M. Wesolowski 17 Adam M. Wesolowski 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27